504425271 06/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4471971

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUZ DESIGNS LLC	04/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOKE, INC.
Street Address:	2801 THANKSGIVING WAY, STE 220
City:	LEHI
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14610578

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)244-9008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8019354935

Email: ref@prwlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: PHILLIPS RYTHER & WINCHESTER

Address Line 1: 124 SOUTH 600 EAST

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NOKE0013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN K. FLANAGAN
SIGNATURE:	/Justin K. Flanagan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=2017-04-04_Assignment_FUZtoNoke_INC#page1.tif source=2017-04-04_Assignment_FUZtoNoke_INC#page2.tif source=2017-04-04_Assignment_FUZtoNoke_INC#page3.tif

PATENT 504425271 REEL: 042775 FRAME: 0205

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment is made and entered into as of Apr 1, 2017 by and between Fuz Designs LLC, a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Utah (the "Assignor") and Nokē, Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Assignee").

WITNESSETH

The Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications listed in <u>Schedule 1</u>, which is attached hereto and which Assignee hereby authorizes to be prepared and updated by Justin Flanagan with USPTO Registration No. 62,826, along with any and all patents, patent applications, and patent rights granted in any reissue, reexamination, division, extension, provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or other applications claiming priority to any patent or patent application listed in <u>Schedule 1</u>.

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications listed in <u>Schedule 1</u>, which is attached hereto and which Assignor hereby authorizes to be prepared and updated by Justin Flanagan with USPTO Registration No. 62,826, and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 042775 FRAME: 0206 The right to file foreign patent applications in its own name, wherever such right may be

legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such

applications.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their

patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the

owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns

and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all

other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor and Assignee has executed this Assignment on or before

the day written above.

Fuz Designs LLC

David Gendler (Apr 1 **/**017)

David Gengler

Title: Co-founder and CEO

Nokē, Inc.

David Gengler

 $_{\mathrm{Title:}}$ Co-founder and CEO

2

PATENT REEL: 042775 FRAME: 0207

SCHEDULE 1

Patent or App. No.	Title	Filing Date
14/610,578	Wireless Locking Device	January 30, 2015

PATENT REEL: 042775 FRAME: 0208

RECORDED: 06/21/2017